## SCHEDULE 15-2

## LISTED AGREEMENTS

- 1. The Northern Flood Agreement between Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, The Northern Flood Committee, and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, dated December 16, 1977.
- 2. The Agreement Among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Split Lake Cree First Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated June 24, 1992.
- 3. The Comprehensive Implementation Agreement among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The York Factory First Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated December 8, 1995.
- 4. The Comprehensive Implementation Agreement among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Nelson House First Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated March 15, 1996.
- 5. The Article 2 Implementation Agreement between Split Lake Cree First Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated May 14, 1996.
- 6. The Norway House Cree Nation Master Implementation Agreement among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Norway House Cree Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated December 31, 1997.
- 7. The War Lake First Nation Past Adverse Effects Agreement between War Lake First Nation, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated March 30, 2005.
- 8. The Fox Lake First Nation Impact Settlement Agreement between the Fox Lake First Nation, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated December 6, 2004.
- 9. Adverse Effects Agreement between the Local Government District of Churchill and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated July 10, 1997.
- 10. Adverse Effects Agreement between the Kischikamee Treaty Council Inc. and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated March 28, 2000.

- 11. Adverse Effects Agreement between The City of Thompson and the Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated December 16, 1976.
- 12. Adverse Effects Agreement among The Incorporated Community of Nelson House, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba and the Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated May 24, 2006.
- 13. Agreement in Principle for an Adverse Effects Agreement among Norway House Community Council, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated April 30, 2003. Final settlement agreement will be executed by the Incorporated Community of Norway House.
- 14. Agreement in Principle for an Adverse Effects Agreement among Cross Lake Community Council, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated April 30, 2003. Final settlement agreement will be executed by the Incorporated Community of Cross Lake.
- 15. Adverse Effects Agreement between Pikwitonei Trappers Association Inc. and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated March 16, 1987.
- 16. Adverse Effects Agreement among the Community Association of South Indian Lake, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba and the Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board dated August 10, 1992.